Exar Corporation 48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA, 94538 � (510) 668-7000 � FAX (510) 668-7017 � www.exar.com
xr  ST16C1450
2.97V TO 5.5V UART
AUGUST 2005 REV. 4.2.1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ST16C1450 is a universal asynchronous
receiver and transmitter (UART). The 1450 is foot
print compatible to the SSI 73M1550 and SSI

2
FIGURE 2.  ST16C1450 PINOUTS
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER PACKAGE
OPERATING
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
DEVICE STATUS
ST16C1450CJ28 28-Lead PLCC 0°C to +70°C Active
ST16C1450CQ48 48-Lead TQFP 0°C to +70°C Active
ST16C1450IJ28 28-Lead PLCC -40°C to +85°C Active
ST16C1450IQ48 48-Lead TQFP -40°C to +85°C Active
28-PLCC PACKAGES
48-TQFP PACKAGE
4
8